IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF RHODE ISLAND

Western Reserve Life Assurance Company Of Ohio,	:
Plaintiff, v.	: C.A. No. 09-470 WS
Joseph Caramadre, Raymour Radhakrishnan, Estate Planning Resources, Inc., Harrison Condit, and Fortune Financial Services, Inc.,	: : :
Defendants.	: :
Western Reserve Life Assurance Company Of Ohio,	: :
Plaintiff, v.	C.A. No. 09-472 WS
Joseph Caramadre, Raymour Radhakrishnan, Estate Planning Resources, Inc., ADM Associates, LLC, Edward Hanrahan, The Leaders Group, Inc., and Charles Buckman,	· : : :
Defendants.	: : :
Western Reserve Life Assurance Company Of Ohio,	: :
Plaintiff, v.	C.A. No. 09-473 WS
Joseph Caramadre, Raymour Radhakrishnan, Estate Planning Resources, Inc., DK, LLC, Edward Hanrahan, The Leaders Group, Inc., and Jason Veveiros,	: : : :
Defendants.	· : :

Western Reserve Life Assurance Company Of Ohio,

: Plaintiff, :

,

:

C.A. No. 09-502 WS

Joseph Caramadre, Raymour Radhakrishnan, Estate Planning Resources, Inc., Natco Products Corp., Edward Hanrahan, and The Leaders Group, Inc.

Defendants.

v.

DEFENDANT EDWARD HANRAHAN'S MOTION TO JOIN IN EMERGENCY RENEWED MOTION FOR PARTIAL STAY FILED BY DEFENDANTS CARAMADRE, ET AL.

Defendant Edward Hanrahan joins in the *Emergency Renewed Motion for Partial Stay* of the proceedings in this matter filed on behalf of defendants Caramadre, et al. *See* Document No. 127 in Case No. 09-472-S-DLM; Document No. 152 in Case No. 09-473-S-DLM; Document No. 113 in Case No. 09-502-S-DLM.

Respectfully submitted,

EDWARD HANRAHAN By his Attorneys,

/s/ John A. MacFadyen
John A. MacFadyen (#1209)
MACFADYEN, GESCHEIDT & O'BRIEN
101 Dyer Street, 3rd Floor
Providence, RI 02903

Tel: (401) 751-5090 Fax: (401) 751-5096 jmacfadyen@mgolaw.com

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that on the 6th day of December, 2011, notice of this pleading was served on all parties electronically via the Court's ECF system.

/s/ John A. MacFadyen